
 

Preparatory Workshop for World Radiocommunication Conference for 2023 (WRC-23) 
 (Cairo, Egypt, 28-29 August 2023)  

& 
Seventeenth Working Group Meeting of the Frequency Spectrum Management Panel (FSMP-WG/17) 

 (Cairo, Egypt, 30 August-7 September 2023) 
 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 

State/ Org Contact Title Email 

Egypt 

Eng. Tamer Sayed Ahmed Manager, Radio Spectrum Assignment tsayed@tra.gov.eg 

Eng. Mohamed Abbas Mandour Radio Spectrum Engineer mamandour@tra.gov.eg 

Eng. Abdelhamid Huissen 
ABdelhamid 

Senior Engineer NTRA abhuissen@tra.gov.eg 

Mr. Ahmed Mostafa Mohamed 
Arman  

Senior ANS Safety Oversight Inspector Engahmed.arman@yahoo.com 

Mrs. Aya Ashraf Mostafa Ibrahim CNS Inspector Aya.ashraf4321@gmail.com 

Mr. Ahmed Mohamed El Sayed 
Kormed 

Senior Engineer, Radio Spectrum 
Technical & Regulatory Issues NTRA akormed@tra.gov.eg 

Mr. Ali Abdel Aziz Atta Communication Engineer Whaynot2005@gmail.com 

Mr. Mostafa Ali  Communication Engineer Eng.mostafa.nafady@gmail.com 

Mr. Mohamed Abdel Hamid R&D Directorate Muhammad.abdelhamied@gmail.com 

Mr. Ahmed Mohamed Gomaa Communication Engineer a-hafez82@yahoo.com 

Iran Mr. Ali Ashtiani Aviation Frequency Expert - Iran Airports 
and air navigation Company 

ashtiani59@hotmail.com; 
mhashtiani@airport.ir 

Iraq 
Mr. Ali Nasrullah  Mobile Communication supervisor alinasrullah.gcans@gmail.com 

Mr. Hayder Akram Radio Communication Manager hayder.iraqcaa@yahoo.com 

Jordan 

Ms. Hala Walid Hasan Al-
Rawashdeh Communication and Navigation Engineer Hala.al-rawashdeh@carc.gov.jo 

Ms. Neveen Mahmoud Askar Head of Com/NAV Division-
Administration Neveen.askar@carc.gov.jo 

Kuwait 

Mr. Adel Yousef Alamiri Superintendent of Navigation AIDS 
Equipment 

Ay.alamiri@dgca.gov.kw 

Eng. Fahad S. Al Baloushi Superintendent of Communication 
Equipment 

Fs.albaloushi@dgca.gov.kw 

Libya 
Mr. Ahmed M. A. Elamari Eng. Telecommunication Ahmed.elamari@caa.gov.ly 

Mr. Ashraf Abdualaty Omar Eng. Telecommunication ashrafhwcpp@gmail.com 

Oman 
Mr. Said Hussein Biri Al Balushi Acting CNS Director said@caa.gov.om 

Mr. Ali Said Rashid Al Abri Air Navigation System Engineer said@caa.gov.om 
 

Saudi Arabia 
Mr. Faris Abdulwahab Alzahrani Air Navigation Safety Inspector Faalzahrani@gaca.gov.sa 

Mr. Sultan Nabeel Arab Communication Supervisor sarab@sans.com.sa 

UAE 

Mr. Saleh Al Messabi Director-TDRA Sleh.almasabi@tdra.gov.ae 

Mrs. Fawzeya Ahmed Al Ali Senior Engineer Spectrum Planning-
TDRA Fawzeya.alali@tdra.gov.ae 

Mr. Abdulrahman Al Maeeni Engineer Terrestrial Services-TDRA a.almuaini@tdra.gov.ae 
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Yemen 

Mr. Nasser Naji Hassein Assistant Undersecretary for Airport 
Sector Nassernagy44@gmail.com 

Mr. Ahmed Badr Ahmed Al-
kasadi General Director of Technical Equipment aalkasadi@yahoo.com 

Mr. Abdullah Mohammed 
Abdullah Director of CNS Abdullah.boaseadh@gmail.com 

USA Mr. Christopher Tourigny Electronics Engineer chris.tourigny@faa.gov 

Australia Eng.Matthew Kelly  Senior Engineering Specialist 
Air Services Matthew.kelly@airservicesaustralia.com 

Brazil 

Mr. Vahe Antoine Yaghdjian CNS Advisor vahevay@decea.mil.br 
vahe.antoine@gmail.com 

Mr. Beny Michael Soares CNS Advisor benymsoares@gmail.com 

Mr. Rodrigo Valerio Magalhaes Product Engineering Technical Manager Rodrigo.magalhaes@anac.gov.br 

Canada 
Mr. Abed Ferr Spectrum Management Abed.ferr@navcanada.ca 

Mr. Seyed Rastaghi Manager, Spectrum 
Managerment/FSMP Panel Member Seyed.rastaghi@navcanada.ca 

France 
Mr Guillaume Novella DGAC guillaume.novella@aviation-

civile.gouv.fr 

Mr Fleury Christian Vice-Chair Christian.fleury@aviation-civile.gouv.fr 

Japan 

Ms. Furen TANG Mitsubishi research Institute Consultant furen_tang@mri.co.jp 

Mr. Katsuyuki ARAKAWA Special Assistant to the Director arakawa-k24fe@mlit.go.jp 

Mr. Shunichi FUTATSUMORI Principal researcher futatsumori@mpat.go.jp 

Mr. Toshio NOMI Senior Engineer nomi.toshio@jransa.or.jp 

Somalia  
 Mrs. Shamsa Abdullahi Samter Communication Navigation Surveillance 

CNS Office ssamater@scaa.gov.so 

South Africa Mrs. Lisa Tele Project Manager Lisat@atns.co.za Mo   

Sierra Leone 
Mr. Sahr Samuel Gando ANS Manager sgando@slcaa.gov.sl 

Mr. Joseph Bockarie Sowonie CNS Inspector jsowonib@slora.gov.sl 

Singapore Mr. Chong Ziyu John Deputy Director (Masterplan and Research 
Innovation) john_chong@caas.gov.sg 

Spain 

Mr. Manuel Garcia Head Communication Division mangarcia@enaire.es 

Mr. Jose Luis Chinchilla CTO @ COO jlchinchillag@startical.com 

Mr. Julian Sesena Advisor jsesena@hinn.es 

Seychelles 
Mr. Christian Ng Ping Cheun CNS Manager ccheun@scaa.sc 

Mr. Pitter Elizabeth Head CNS pelizabeth@scaa.sc 

Thailand Mr. Phichpawis Plengsiriwat Secretary of CNS Technical Working 
Group Phichpawis.p@caat.or 

UK Mr. John Mettrop Spectrum Policy Specialist John.mettrop@gmail.com 

Uganda 
Mr. Macho David Senior Technical Officer dmacho@caa.co.ug 

Mr. Peter Okello Principal Technical Officer  pokello@caa.co.ug 

Zambia Mr. Harrison John Banda Acting Director Air Navigation Harrison.banda@caa.co.zm 
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AIRBUS 
Mr. Claude Pichavant Executive Expert CNS - ICCAIA Advisor 

(Airbus) claude.pichavant@airbus.com 

Mr. Sergio Bovelli Advisor to German FSMP Panel Member Sergio.boelli@airbus.com 

BOEING Mr. Joseph Cramer Director Global Spectrum 
Management Josph.cramer@boeing.com 

EUROCONTROL 
Mr. Raffi KHATCHERIAN 

ATM Senior Expert 
Head of International Spectrum 
Management 

raffi.khatcherian@eurocontrol.int 

Mr John Micallef Spectrum Expert John.micallef@euroontrol.int 

GCC Mr. Ali Saleh Telecommunication Engineer Alisaleh114@hotmail.com 

IATA Mr. Jehad Faqir Head Regional Safety Africa and Middle 
East faqirj@iata.org 

ITU Mr. Nelson Malaguti Counsellor  nelson.malaguti@itu.int 

SITA Mr. WAWRZYNKOWSKI Eric Spectrum Manager Eric.wawrzynkowski@sita:aero 

ICAO Headquarters Ms. Mie Utsunomiya CNS Technical Officer MUtsunomiya@icao.int 

ICAO-MID 
Mrs. Muna Alnadaf – ICAO MID Regional Officer, Communication, 

Navigation and Surveillance (RO/CNS) 
malnadaf@icao.int 

Mrs. Hoda Gabriel Technical Assistant hgabriel@icao.int 
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